502812186 05/16/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2858780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JORDAN S KAY	05/15/2014
NEIL J KAY	05/15/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CISCO SALES CORP., USA
Street Address:	23520 TELO AVENUE
Internal Address:	#7
City:	TORRANCE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90505

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14279277

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (310)543-5200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 310-543-5200

Email: irvkesch@aol.com

Correspondent Name: IRVING KESCHNER

Address Line 1: 21535 HAWTHORNE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 385

Address Line 4: TORRANCE, CALIFORNIA 90503

NAME OF SUBMITTER: IRVING KESCHNER

SIGNATURE: /Irving Keschner/

DATE SIGNED: 05/16/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Scan\_Doc1054a#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0181

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jordan S. Kay and Neil J. Kay, both of Rolling Hills Estates, California, have invented a new and useful CAP WITH A BILL HAVING UPPER AND LOWER PORTIONS DISPLAYING INFORMATION WHEN SPACED-APART for which an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, CISCO SALES CORPORATION, a business entity having its principal place of business at 23520 Telo Avenue, Bldg, #7, Torrance, California 90505, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Jordan S. Kay and Neil J. Kay, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said CISCO SALES CORP. (USA), its successors, and assigns my entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said CISCO SALES CORP. (USA), its successors, and assigns.

Jordan S. Kay

Forms\msign.kay2

**PATENT** REEL: 032913 FRAME: 0182

RECORDED: 05/16/2014